PROCUREMENT SERVICE							
AWARD NOTICE ABSTRACT (AWARD NOTICE: 03-2022)							
Reference Number: 9062016	EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECH NAGTAHAN, SAMPALOC, MANILA, NCR, PHILIPPINES				Award Type: Award Notice		
Control Number: EARIST-PQ-2022-092	REPAIR OF CEN BUILDING STAIRS Awardee: Contact Person: A.D. SANCHEZ CONSTRUCTION ARNIL DELORIA SANCHEZ				Contract Amount 843,312.50		
Bid Notice Title: REPAIR OF CEN BUILDING STAIRS	Address: Blk. 18 lot 19 Hosea St. Exodus Floodway Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay Rizal				Award Date: October 05, 2022 Publish Date:		
Approved Budget:	#	Product/Service/Project Nam	ie	Budget	September 29,		
Php963,045.22				Dauget	2022		
Procurement Mode: SVP	1	REPAIR OF CEN BUILDING STAIRS		Php963,045.22	Date Last Updated: October 04, 2022		
Classification: Civil Works	Reason for Award : lowest calculated and responsive bidder				Created By: Bernadette P. Catalan		
Category: Construction Projects					Date Created: October 10, 2022		
Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulation					Approver: Bernadette P. Catalan		
Funding Source: General Appropriations Act							
Area of Delivery: Metro Manila							
Delivery Period: 90 Day/s							
Contact Person: Bernadette P. Catalan.							
Created By: Bernadette P. Catalan							



Republic of the Philippines Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 05, 2022

The Proprietor

A.D. SANCHEZ CONSTRUCTION

Blk. 18 lot 19 Hosea St. Exodus Floodway

Brgy. Sta. Ana, TayTay, Rizal

Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the project "REPAIR OF CEN BUILDING STAIRS" is hereby awarded to your company in the amount of <u>EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWELVE AND 50/100 PESOS.</u> (Php. 843,312.50).

In this regard, you are hereby required to sign/enter into Contract as stated in Section 37.2 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 within ten (10) days upon receipt of this Notice.

Prior to the signing of the contract you are required to post a performance security in such form and amount. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

Dr. GRANT B. CORNELL

Petro

DR. EDITHA V. PIL

President

Approved:

Received by:

Date:



Republic of the Philippines Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

October 05, 2022

The Proprietor

A.D. SANCHEZ CONSTRUCTION

Blk. 18 lot 19 Hosea St. Exodus Floodway

Brgy. Sta. Ana, TayTay, Rizal

Sir/Madam:

The undersigned confirmed and agreed that there is no objection on the intent of A.D. SANCHEZ CONSTRUCTION, to proceed to undergo with the project REPAIR OF CEN BUILDING STAIRS amounting P843,312.50 with the duration of 90 calendar days.

Very truly yours,

DR. GRANT B CORNELL

BAC Chair

Approved:

DR. EDITHA V. PILLO

President

10/10/22